2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Nerjavna jekla - 4. del: Tehniļni dobavni pogoji za tanko in debelo ploļevino in
trakove iz korozijsko odpornih konstrukcijskih jekel
Nichtrostende Stähle - Teil 4: Technische Lieferbedingungen für Blech und Band aus
korrosionsbeständigen Stählen für das Bauwesen
Aciers inoxydables - Partie 4: Conditions techniques de livraison des tôles et bandes en
acier de résistance a la corrosion pour usage de construction
Stainless steels - Part 4: Technical delivery conditions for sheet/plate and strip of

The steel names and steel numbers (see Tables 1 to 4) are allocated in accordance with EN 10027-1 and EN
10027-2 respectively.
4.2 Order designation
The complete designation for ordering a product according to this European Standard shall contain the
following information:
a) the desired quantity;
b) the product form (e.g.: strip or sheet/plate);
SIST EN 10088-4:2009
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 10088-4:2009
4d832e014d0b/sist-en-10088-4-2009
EN 10088-4:2009 (E)
7
c) the nominal dimensions, the number of the appropriate European Standard (see Annex B) plus any
choice of requirements;
d) the type of material (steel);
e) the number of this European Standard;
f) the steel name or steel number;
g) the symbol for the desired heat treatment or cold worked condition, if for the relevant steel in the tables
for the mechanical properties more than one treatment condition is covered;
h) the desired process route (see symbols in Table 6);
i) verification of internal soundness, if required (flat products with thickness ≥ 6 mm shall be tested in
accordance with EN 10307);
j) the type of inspection certificate (3.1 or 3.2) according to EN 10204;
k) regulatory marking requirements (see Annex ZA).
EXAMPLE 10 plates of a steel grade with the name X5CrNi18-10 and the number 1.4301 as specified in
EN 10088-4 with nominal dimensions thickness = 8 mm, width = 2000 mm, length = 5000 mm; tolerances on dimensions,
shape and mass as specified in EN 10029 with thickness tolerance class B and "normal" flatness tolerance class, in
process route 1D (see Table 6), inspection certificate 3.1 as specified in EN 10204 and declaration of conformity:
10 plates EN 10029-8B x 2000 x 5000
Steel EN 10088-4 - X5CrNi18-10+1D
Inspection certificate 3.1, CE
or
10 plates EN 10029-8B x 2000 x 5000
Steel EN 10088-4 - 1.4301+1D
Inspection certificate 3.1, CE
5 Classification of grades
Steels covered in this European Standard are classified according to their structure into
a) ferritic steels;
b) martensitic steels;
c) precipitation hardening steels;
d) austenitic steels;
e) austenitic-ferritic steels.
See also Annex B to EN 10088-1:2005.
SIST EN 10088-4:2009
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 10088-4:2009
4d832e014d0b/sist-en-10088-4-2009
EN 10088-4:2009 (E)
8
6 Requirements
6.1 Steelmaking process
Unless a special steelmaking process is agreed at the time of enquiry and order, the steelmaking process for
steels conforming to this European Standard shall be at the discretion of the manufacturer.
6.2 Delivery condition
The products shall be supplied by reference to the process route given in Table 6 and, where different
alternatives exist, to the treatment conditions given in Tables 7 to 11, 13 and 14 (see also Annex A).
6.3 Chemical composition
6.3.1 The requirements given in Tables 1 to 4 shall apply with respect to the chemical composition
according to the cast analysis.